
Salon XXXIII mustaruutikisa tulokset 
 
 

   
21.5.2017 SaSA:n XXXIII Mustaruutikisat, 

Halikko              

                       

  Cominazzo  klo 11:00  erä1                 

                           

Paikka Nimi   seura Tulos   1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 Kasa 10 9 8 

1 Juha  Hautamäki LeA 89   10 10 10 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 7 5   3 3 4 

2 Tarmo Ansamaa TSA 85   10 10 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 7 7 7 6   2 2 5 

3 Jari Janhunen VamSA 84   10 10 10 9 8 8 8 8 7 6 5 5 5   3 1 4 

4 Matti Keskinen LeA 83   10 10 9 9 9 8 7 7 7 7 6 5 4   2 3 1 

5 Jukka Päärnilä SSG 83   10 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 7 6 4 2   1 3 4 

6 Heikki Heikkilä LeA 83   10 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 8 7 6 6 5   1 2 6 

7 Jiri Kuukasjärvi TSA 81   10 10 10 9 9 7 7 7 6 6 6 5 2   3 2 0 

8 Pekka Paatinen SSG 80   9 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 7 6 5 5 4   0 4 3 

9 Ari Salin SSG 77   10 9 8 8 8 8 7 7 6 6 6 5 3   1 1 4 

10 Veli-Pekka Karvinen OrivA                                      

11 Pentti  Kataja SaSA                                       

                       
 
 

   
21.5.2017 SaSA:n XXXIII Mustaruutikisat, 

Halikko              

                       

  Kuchenreuter klo 12:00  erä2                 

                             

Paikka Nimi   seura Tulos   1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 Kasa 10 9 8 

1 Jiri Kuukasjärvi TSA 95   10 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 6   5 5 0 

2 Pekka Paatinen SSG 93   10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 6   4 5 1 

3 Tarmo Ansamaa TSA 93   10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 7   3 7 0 

4 Jari Janhunen VamSA 92   10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 5   4 4 2 

5 Juha  Hautamäki LeA 92   10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 7   3 6 1 

6 Anssi Hakkarainen TSA 91   10 10 10 10 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 7 5   4 3 3 

7 Jukka Päärnilä SSG 90   10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 6   2 6 2 

8 

Veli-
Pekka Karvinen OrivA 88   10 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 7 7 7 6   2 5 2 

  Igor Verbovskii RUS 88   10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 7 6   2 4 4 

9 Matti Keskinen LeA 88   9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 6   0 8 2 

10 Pentti  Kataja SaSA 82   10 9 9 9 9 8 7 7 7 7 6 5 3   1 4 1 

11 Väinö Halla-aho SomAs 82   9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 7 7 7 6   0 4 4 

12 Matti Lehto TSA 61   9 9 8 8 6 5 5 4 4 3 2 2 0   0 2 2 

                       
 
 
 



 

   
21.5.2017 SaSA:n XXXIII Mustaruutikisat, 

Halikko              

                       

  Mariette klo 13:00   erä3                 

                        

Paikka Nimi   seura Tulos   1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 Kasa 10 9 8 

1 Jari Janhunen VamSA 94   10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 7   4 6 0 

2 Tarmo Ansamaa TSA 91   10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7   3 5 2 

3 Matti Keskinen LeA 90   10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 7 6 5   2 6 2 

4 Pekka Paatinen SSG 89   10 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 7 7 6 6   3 4 2 

5 Jukka Päärnilä SSG 87   10 10 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 8 7 7   2 3 5 

6 Jiri Kuukasjärvi TSA 86   10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 7 7 7 6 4   2 4 2 

7 Sami Halla-aho SomAs 83   10 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 7 7 6 5   1 3 4 

8 Väinö Halla-aho SomAs 82   10 10 10 9 8 8 7 7 7 6 5 5 5   3 1 2 

9 Juha  Hautamäki LeA 81   10 10 9 9 9 8 7 7 6 6 6 4 0   2 3 1 

10 Veli-Pekka Karvinen OrivA 81   9 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 7 7 7 6 0   0 4 3 

  Igor Verbovskii RUS 79   10 9 8 8 8 8 7 7 7 7 6 6 5   1 1 4 

11 Matti Lehto TSA 69   10 8 8 7 7 7 6 6 5 5 4 4 3   1 0 2 

12 Pentti  Kataja SaSA                                0 0 0 

                       
 
 
 
 
 

   21.5.2017 SaSA:n XXXIII Mustaruutikisat, Halikko              

                       

  Minie klo 11:00   erä4                 

                        

Paikka Nimi   seura Tulos   1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 Kasa 10 9 8 

1 Reijo Näätänen SSG 88   10 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 7 7 6 5 3   3 4 1 

2 Antero Mustamäki SSG 88   10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 7 0   2 4 4 

3 Erkki Seppälä SSG 76   10 9 9 8 8 8 7 6 6 5 5 5 4   1 2 3 

4 Ilpo Sivula OrivA 67   10 9 8 8 6 6 6 5 5 4 3 3 0   1 1 2 

5 Helene Janhunen VamSA 66   8 8 8 8 7 7 6 6 5 3 3 2 0   0 0 4 

                       
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

   21.5.2017 SaSA:n XXXIII Mustaruutikisat, Halikko              

                       

  Whitworth klo 12:00  erä5                 

                        

Paikka Nimi   seura Tulos   1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 Kasa 10 9 8 

1 Antero Mustamäki SSG 94   10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 7 7   4 6 0 

2 Erkki Seppälä SSG 93   10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 7 5   4 5 1 

3 Reijo Näätänen SSG 91   10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 6   3 5 2 

5 Matti Keskinen LeA  88   10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 6 6   2 4 4 

4 Heikki Heikkilä LeA 84   9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 7 7 6 6 6   0 6 2 

5 Helene Janhunen VamSA 83   10 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 7 6 5 3   1 3 4 

6 Jiri Kuukasjärvi TSA 82   9 9 9 9 9 8 8 7 7 7 6 6 6   0 5 2 

6 Ilpo Sivula OrivA 78   10 9 9 9 9 8 7 6 6 5 4 4 0   1 4 1 

7 Jarmo Wilkman SSG                                      

                       
 
 
 
 

   21.5.2017 SaSA:n XXXIII Mustaruutikisat, Halikko              

                       

  Lamarmora klo 13:00  erä6                 

                        

Paikka Nimi   seura Tulos   1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 Kasa 10 9 8 

1 Erkki Seppälä SSG 89   10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 7 7 6   1 7 2 

2 Antero Mustamäki SSG 88   10 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 7 5   1 6 3 

3 Kyösti Pienmäki OrivA 86   10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 7 7 4   1 5 3 

4 Ilpo Sivula OrivA 75   9 9 8 8 8 7 7 7 6 6 6 6 4   0 2 3 

                       
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

   23.5.2015 SaSA:n XXXI Mustaruutikisat, Halikko              

                       

  Vetterli klo 14:00   erä7                 

                        

Paikka Nimi   seura Tulos   1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 

Kasa 

mm 10 9 8 

1 Pekka Paatinen SSG 92   10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 7   2 8 0 

2 Markku Rantala SSG 91   10 10 10 10 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 2   4 3 3 

3 Jiri Kuukasjärvi TSA 91   10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 5   3 5 2 

4 Heikki Heikkilä LeA 90   10 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 8 53 3 4 3 

5 Ari Salin SSG 90   10 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 7 72 3 4 3 

6 Pertti Aho TSA 84   10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 7 6 3 0 0   1 5 2 

  Yriy Pichkur RUS 83   10 9 9 9 9 8 8 7 7 7 5 5 5   1 4 2 

7 Antero Mustamäki SSG 82   9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 7 7 5 4   0 4 4 

8 Kyösti Pienmäki OrivA 81   10 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 7 7 7 7 6   1 2 4 

9 Erkki Seppälä SSG 81   10 9 8 8 8 8 8 8 7 7 6 6 4   1 1 6 

10 Ilpo Sivula OrivA 75   10 10 9 8 8 7 7 6 5 5 4 4 1   2 1 2 

11 Anssi Hakkarainen TSA 71   10 9 9 8 7 7 7 6 4 4 4 0 0   1 2 1 

12 Peter Hirvonen SSG 61   9 8 7 7 6 6 5 5 4 4 4 3 2   0 1 1 

13 Veli-Pekka Karvinen OrivA 53   9 9 9 9 9 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   0 5 1 

14 Jarmo Wilkman SSG                                      

15 Pentti Kataja SaSA                                      

                       
 
 
 

   21.5.2017 SaSA:n XXXIII Mustaruutikisat, Halikko              

                       

  Miquelet klo 15:00   erä8                 

                        

Paikka Nimi   seura Tulos   1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 Kasa 10 9 8 

1 Ari Salin SSG 95   10 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 7 6   5 5 0 

2 Antero Mustamäki SSG 90   10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 6   2 6 2 

3 Reijo Näätänen SSG 77   9 9 9 8 7 7 7 7 7 7 6 6 4   0 3 1 

4 Pertti Aho TSA 74   10 8 8 8 8 8 7 7 5 5 3 1 1   1 0 5 

5 Peter Hirvonen SSG 39   8 8 6 5 4 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 0   0 0 2 

6 Jarmo Wilkman SSG                                      

                       
 


